

NL Handleiding: Keij Kamado Kolenmand (X)Large - voor 21/23 inch Kamado's - Universeel - Roestvrij staal

Producttitel

Keij Kamado Kolenmand (X)Large - voor 21/23 inch Kamado's - Universeel - Roestvrij staal

Inhoud van het product

- 1x Kolenmand (Diameter onderkant: 24 cm, Diameter bovenkant: 34 cm, Hoogte: 12 cm + 2,5 cm handvat)
- 1x Uitneembare scheidingswand (inbegrepen)
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal (RVS type 304)

Gebruiksaanwijzingen

- Gebruik: Kolenmand voor 21 inch en 23 inch Kamado's (o.a. Grill Guru Large, Bastard Large, BGE Large, Kamado Joe Classic 2); verbetert luchtcirculatie en verlaagt houtskoolverbruik
- Plaatsing: Zorg dat er voldoende ruimte overblijft tussen de kolenmand en de vuurschaal voor een goede luchtcirculatie; de mand mag niet vast komen te zitten
- Scheidingswand: De uitneembare scheidingswand maakt het mogelijk twee temperatuurzones te creëren voor direct en indirect grillen
- Reiniging: Neem de mand uit de Kamado, leeg boven de afvalbak en plaats terug; schud de mand uit om asresten te verwijderen voor het aanvullen van nieuwe kolen
- Geschikt voor hoge temperaturen: Ja, RVS type 304 is hittebestendig voor gebruik in de barbecue
- Vaatwasserbestendig: Niet van toepassing; handmatig reinigen aanbevolen
- Let op: Deze kolenmand heeft geen uitsparing voor de chipfeeder; controleer compatibiliteit indien een chipfeeder wordt gebruikt
- Maximale veiligheid: Gebruik hittebestendige handschoenen bij het hanteren van de mand tijdens of na gebruik

Onderhouds- en reinigingsinstructies

- Reinigen: Was af met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel. Droog direct af met een zachte doek om watervlekken te voorkomen.
- Vlekken: Gebruik een RVS-reiniger of een oplossing van water en azijn voor hardnekkige vlekken of verkleuringen.
- Vermijd: Gebruik geen staalwol of schurende schoonmaakmiddelen, deze kunnen het oppervlak van het roestvrij staal bekrassen.
- Opslag: Bewaar de kolenmand op een droge plek om corrosie te minimaliseren.

Veiligheidsinstructies

- Scherpe randen: Controleer het product vóór eerste gebruik op bramen of scherpe randen en behandel deze indien nodig.
- Gewicht: Zorg dat de kolenmand stabiel staat voordat u deze beladt om omvallen te voorkomen.

- Warmte: Roestvrij staal kan warm worden bij gebruik in de nabijheid van warmtebronnen. Wees voorzichtig bij aanraking.
- Gebruik: Laad de mand niet zwaarder dan de maximale draagcapaciteit.

Leeftijdsrestricties

Niet van toepassing. Dit product is geschikt voor gebruik door volwassenen en kinderen onder toezicht van een volwassene.

Instructies voor verwijdering

- Breng afgedankt roestvrij staal naar een inzamelpunt voor metaalafval of milieustraat.
- Informeer bij uw gemeente naar de mogelijkheden voor metaalrecycling in uw regio.

Waarschuwingen

- **P103:** Alvorens te gebruiken het etiket/deze instructies lezen.

Gevaarinformatie

- -: Dit product bevat geen chemische gevaren.
- -: Fysiek gevaar: Scherpe randen mogelijk aanwezig. Controleer vóór gebruik.

Door deze richtlijnen te volgen, zorgt u voor een langdurige en optimale prestatie van uw product. Voor meer informatie of specifieke vragen kunt u contact opnemen met de klantenservice of de winkel waar u het product heeft aangeschaft.

EN User Manual: Keij Kamado Charcoal Basket (X)Large - for 21/23 inch Kamado's - Universal - Stainless Steel

Product Title

Keij Kamado Charcoal Basket (X)Large - for 21/23 inch Kamado's - Universal - Stainless Steel

Contents of the Product

- 1x Charcoal Basket (Bottom Diameter: 24 cm, Top Diameter: 34 cm, Height: 12 cm + 2.5 cm handle)
- 1x Removable divider wall (included)
- Material: Stainless Steel (SS type 304)

User Instructions

- Use: Charcoal basket for 21-inch and 23-inch Kamado's (incl. Grill Guru Large, Bastard Large, BGE Large, Kamado Joe Classic 2); improves air circulation and reduces charcoal consumption
- Placement: Ensure sufficient space remains between the charcoal basket and the fire bowl for proper air circulation; the basket must not become stuck
- Divider wall: The removable divider wall allows two temperature zones to be created for direct and indirect grilling
- Cleaning: Remove the basket from the Kamado, empty it over a waste bin and replace; shake out the basket to remove ash residue before refilling with fresh charcoal
- Suitable for high temperatures: Yes, SS type 304 is heat-resistant for use in barbecues
- Dishwasher safe: Not applicable; hand cleaning recommended
- Note: This charcoal basket has no cutout for the chip feeder; check compatibility if a chip feeder is used
- Safety: Always use heat-resistant gloves when handling the basket during or after use

Maintenance and Cleaning Instructions

- Cleaning: Wash with warm water and a mild detergent. Dry immediately with a soft cloth to prevent water spots.
- Stains: Use a stainless steel cleaner or a water and vinegar solution for stubborn stains or discolouration.
- Avoid: Do not use steel wool or abrasive cleaners, as these can scratch the stainless steel surface.
- Storage: Store the coal basket in a dry place to minimise the risk of corrosion.

Safety Instructions

- Sharp edges: Inspect the product for burrs or sharp edges before first use and treat if necessary.
- Stability: Ensure the coal basket is placed on a stable surface before loading to prevent tipping.
- Heat: Stainless steel may become hot when used near heat sources. Take care when handling.
- Load: Do not exceed the maximum load capacity of the basket.

Age Restrictions

Not applicable. This product is suitable for use by adults and children under adult supervision.

Disposal Instructions

- Dispose of discarded stainless steel at a metal waste collection point or recycling centre.
- Contact your local authority for information on metal recycling options in your area.

Warnings

- **P103:** Read label/these instructions before use.

Hazard Information

- -: This product contains no chemical hazards.
- -: Physical hazard: Sharp edges may be present. Check before use.

By following these guidelines, you ensure long-lasting and optimal performance of your product. For more information or specific inquiries, please contact customer service or the store where you purchased the product.

DE Gebrauchsanleitung: Keij Kamado Kohlekorb (X)Large - für 21/23 Zoll Kamados - Universal - Edelstahl

Produkttitel

Keij Kamado Kohlekorb (X)Large - für 21/23 Zoll Kamados - Universal - Edelstahl

Produktinhalt

- 1x Kohlekorb (Unterer Durchmesser: 24 cm, Oberer Durchmesser: 34 cm, Höhe: 12 cm + 2,5 cm Griff)
- 1x Herausnehmbarer Trennsteg (enthalten)
- Material: Edelstahl (SS Typ 304)

Benutzeranleitung

- Verwendung: Kohlekorb für 21-Zoll- und 23-Zoll-Kamados (u.a. Grill Guru Large, Bastard Large, BGE Large, Kamado Joe Classic 2); verbessert die Luftzirkulation und reduziert den Holzkohlebedarf
- Platzierung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass zwischen dem Kohlekorb und der Feuerschale ausreichend Platz für eine gute Luftzirkulation bleibt; der Korb darf nicht festklemmen
- Trennsteg: Der herausnehmbare Trennsteg ermöglicht die Erstellung von zwei Temperaturzonen für direktes und indirektes Grillen
- Reinigung: Korb aus dem Kamado entnehmen, über einem Abfallbehälter leeren und wieder einsetzen; Korb ausschütteln, um Ascherückstände vor dem Nachfüllen zu entfernen
- Geeignet für hohe Temperaturen: Ja, Edelstahl Typ 304 ist hitzebeständig für den Einsatz im Grill
- Spülmaschinengeeignet: Nicht zutreffend; manuelle Reinigung empfohlen
- Hinweis: Dieser Kohlekorb hat keine Aussparung für den Chipfeeder; Kompatibilität prüfen, wenn ein Chipfeeder verwendet wird
- Sicherheit: Beim Handhaben des Korbs während oder nach dem Gebrauch stets hitzebeständige Handschuhe tragen

Pflege- und Reinigungshinweise

- Reinigung: Mit warmem Wasser und einem milden Reinigungsmittel abwaschen. Sofort mit einem weichen Tuch abtrocknen, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.
- Flecken: Verwenden Sie einen Edelstahlreiniger oder eine Wasser-Essig-Lösung für hartnäckige Flecken oder Verfärbungen.
- Vermeiden: Keine Stahlwolle oder scheuernde Reinigungsmittel verwenden, da diese die Edelstahloberfläche zerkratzen können.
- Lagerung: Den Kohlenkorb an einem trockenen Ort aufbewahren, um Korrosion zu minimieren.

Sicherheitshinweise

- Scharfe Kanten: Prüfen Sie das Produkt vor der ersten Verwendung auf Grate oder scharfe Kanten und behandeln Sie diese gegebenenfalls.
- Stabilität: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Kohlenkorb vor dem Befüllen stabil steht, um ein Umkippen zu verhindern.

- Wärme: Rostfreier Stahl kann sich in der Nähe von Wärmequellen erhitzen. Beim Anfassen vorsichtig sein.
- Belastung: Die maximale Tragkapazität des Korbs nicht überschreiten.

Altersbeschränkungen

Nicht zutreffend. Dieses Produkt ist für die Verwendung durch Erwachsene und Kinder unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen geeignet.

Entsorgungshinweise

- Entsorgen Sie ausgedientes rostfreies Stahl an einer Metall-Sammelstelle oder einem Wertstoffhof.
- Informieren Sie sich bei Ihrer Gemeinde über die Möglichkeiten des Metallrecyclings in Ihrer Region.

Warnhinweise

- **P103:** Vor der Verwendung Etikett/diese Anweisungen lesen.

Gefahreninformationen

- -: Dieses Produkt enthält keine chemischen Gefahren.
- -: Physikalische Gefahr: Scharfe Kanten können vorhanden sein. Vor der Verwendung prüfen.

Wenn Sie diese Richtlinien befolgen, sorgen Sie für eine langlebige und optimale Leistung Ihres Produkts. Für weitere Informationen oder spezifische Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundenservice oder das Geschäft, in dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.

FR Manuel d'utilisation: Keij Kamado Panier à Charbon (X)Large - pour Kamado 21/23 pouces - Universel - Acier Inoxydable

Titre du produit

Keij Kamado Panier à Charbon (X)Large - pour Kamado 21/23 pouces - Universel - Acier Inoxydable

Contenu du produit

- 1x Panier à charbon (Diamètre inférieur: 24 cm, Diamètre supérieur: 34 cm, Hauteur: 12 cm + 2,5 cm poignée)
- 1x Cloison de séparation amovible (incluse)
- Matériau: Acier inoxydable (type 304)

Instructions d'utilisation

- Utilisation: Panier à charbon pour Kamado de 21 et 23 pouces (dont Grill Guru Large, Bastard Large, BGE Large, Kamado Joe Classic 2); améliore la circulation d'air et réduit la consommation de charbon de bois
- Placement: Veillez à laisser un espace suffisant entre le panier à charbon et le bol à feu pour une bonne circulation de l'air; le panier ne doit pas rester coincé
- Cloison de séparation: La cloison amovible permet de créer deux zones de température pour la cuisson directe et indirecte
- Nettoyage: Retirer le panier du Kamado, le vider au-dessus d'une poubelle et le replacer; secouer le panier pour enlever les résidus de cendres avant de le remplir de nouveau charbon
- Adapté aux hautes températures: Oui, l'acier inoxydable type 304 est résistant à la chaleur pour une utilisation au barbecue
- Compatibilité lave-vaisselle: Non applicable; nettoyage manuel recommandé
- Attention: Ce panier à charbon ne comporte pas d'encoche pour le chip feeder; vérifiez la compatibilité si un chip feeder est utilisé
- Sécurité: Utiliser toujours des gants résistants à la chaleur lors de la manipulation du panier pendant ou après utilisation

Instructions d'entretien et de nettoyage

- Nettoyage : Lavez à l'eau chaude avec un détergent doux. Séchez immédiatement avec un chiffon doux pour éviter les traces d'eau.
- Taches : Utilisez un nettoyant pour acier inoxydable ou une solution d'eau et de vinaigre pour les taches tenaces ou les décolorations.
- À éviter : N'utilisez pas de laine d'acier ni de produits abrasifs, car ils peuvent rayer la surface en acier inoxydable.
- Rangement : Rangez le panier à charbon dans un endroit sec pour minimiser le risque de corrosion.

Consignes de sécurité

- Bords tranchants : Inspectez le produit avant la première utilisation pour détecter les bavures ou les bords tranchants et traitez-les si nécessaire.

- Stabilité : Assurez-vous que le panier à charbon est posé sur une surface stable avant de le charger pour éviter qu'il ne se renverse.
- Chaleur : L'acier inoxydable peut chauffer à proximité de sources de chaleur. Manipulez avec précaution.
- Charge : Ne pas dépasser la capacité de charge maximale du panier.

Restrictions d'âge

Non applicable. Ce produit est destiné à être utilisé par des adultes et des enfants sous la supervision d'un adulte.

Instructions d'élimination

- Déposez l'acier inoxydable mis au rebut dans un point de collecte de déchets métalliques ou en déchetterie.
- Renseignez-vous auprès de votre commune sur les options de recyclage des métaux dans votre région.

Avertissements

- **P103:** Lire l'étiquette/ces instructions avant utilisation.

Informations sur les dangers

- -: Ce produit ne contient pas de dangers chimiques.
- -: Danger physique : Des bords tranchants peuvent être présents. Vérifier avant utilisation.

En suivant ces directives, vous assurez une performance durable et optimale de votre produit. Pour plus d'informations ou des questions spécifiques, veuillez contacter le service client ou le magasin où vous avez acheté le produit.

IT Manuale d'uso: Keij Kamado Cestello per Carbone (X)Large - per Kamado da 21/23 pollici - Universale - Acciaio Inossidabile

Titolo del prodotto

Keij Kamado Cestello per Carbone (X)Large - per Kamado da 21/23 pollici - Universale - Acciaio Inossidabile

Contenuto del prodotto

- 1x Cestello per carbone (Diametro inferiore: 24 cm, Diametro superiore: 34 cm, Altezza: 12 cm + 2,5 cm manico)
- 1x Parete divisoria rimovibile (inclusa)
- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile (tipo 304)

Istruzioni per l'uso

- Utilizzo: Cestello per carbone per Kamado da 21 e 23 pollici (tra cui Grill Guru Large, Bastard Large, BGE Large, Kamado Joe Classic 2); migliora la circolazione dell'aria e riduce il consumo di carbone
- Posizionamento: Assicurarsi che rimanga spazio sufficiente tra il cestello per carbone e la ciotola del fuoco per una buona circolazione dell'aria; il cestello non deve incastrarsi
- Parete divisoria: La parete divisoria rimovibile consente di creare due zone di temperatura per la grigliatura diretta e indiretta
- Pulizia: Rimuovere il cestello dal Kamado, svuotarlo sopra un bidone dei rifiuti e reinserirlo; scuotere il cestello per rimuovere i residui di cenere prima di aggiungere nuovo carbone
- Adatto ad alte temperature: Sì, l'acciaio inossidabile tipo 304 è resistente al calore per l'uso nel barbecue
- Lavabile in lavastoviglie: Non applicabile; si raccomanda la pulizia a mano
- Attenzione: Questo cestello per carbone non ha un'apertura per il chip feeder; verificare la compatibilità se viene utilizzato un chip feeder
- Sicurezza: Indossare sempre guanti resistenti al calore quando si maneggia il cestello durante o dopo l'uso

Istruzioni di manutenzione e pulizia

- Pulizia: Lavare con acqua calda e un detergente delicato. Asciugare immediatamente con un panno morbido per evitare macchie d'acqua.
- Macchie: Utilizzare un detergente per acciaio inossidabile o una soluzione di acqua e aceto per macchie ostinate o scoloriture.
- Evitare: Non utilizzare lana d'acciaio o detergenti abrasivi, in quanto possono graffiare la superficie in acciaio inossidabile.
- Conservazione: Conservare il cesto per il carbone in un luogo asciutto per ridurre al minimo il rischio di corrosione.

Istruzioni di sicurezza

- Bordi taglienti: Ispezionare il prodotto prima del primo utilizzo per verificare la presenza di bave o bordi taglienti e trattarli se necessario.

- **Stabilità:** Assicurarsi che il cesto per il carbone sia posizionato su una superficie stabile prima di caricarlo per evitare che si rovesci.
- **Calore:** L'acciaio inossidabile può scaldarsi se utilizzato vicino a fonti di calore. Prestare attenzione durante la manipolazione.
- **Carico:** Non superare la capacità di carico massima del cesto.

Restrizioni di età

Non applicabile. Questo prodotto è adatto all'uso da parte di adulti e bambini sotto la supervisione di un adulto.

Istruzioni per lo smaltimento

- Portare l'acciaio inossidabile dismesso a un punto di raccolta per rifiuti metallici o a un centro di riciclaggio.
- Contattare il proprio comune per informazioni sulle opzioni di riciclaggio dei metalli nella propria area.

Avvertenze

- **P103:** Leggere l'etichetta/queste istruzioni prima dell'uso.

Informazioni sui pericoli

- -: Questo prodotto non contiene pericoli chimici.
- -: Pericolo fisico: possono essere presenti bordi taglienti. Verificare prima dell'uso.

Seguendo queste linee guida, garantirete prestazioni durature e ottimali del vostro prodotto. Per ulteriori informazioni o domande specifiche, contattare il servizio clienti o il negozio in cui è stato acquistato il prodotto.

PL Instrukcja obsługi: Keij Kamado Kosz na Węgiel (X)Large - do Kamado 21/23 cali - Uniwersalny - Stal Nierdzewna

Tytuł produktu

Keij Kamado Kosz na Węgiel (X)Large - do Kamado 21/23 cali - Uniwersalny - Stal Nierdzewna

Zawartość produktu

- 1x Kosz na węgiel (Średnica dolna: 24 cm, Średnica górna: 34 cm, Wysokość: 12 cm + 2,5 cm uchwyt)
- 1x Wyjmowana ścianka działowa (w zestawie)
- Materiał: Stal nierdzewna (typ 304)

Instrukcje użytkowania

- Zastosowanie: Kosz na węgiel do Kamado 21 i 23 cali (m.in. Grill Guru Large, Bastard Large, BGE Large, Kamado Joe Classic 2); poprawia cyrkulację powietrza i zmniejsza zużycie węgla drzewnego
- Umieszczenie: Upewnij się, że między koszem na węgiel a misą ogniową pozostaje wystarczająca przestrzeń dla właściwej cyrkulacji powietrza; kosz nie może się zacinać
- Ścianka działowa: Wyjmowana ścianka działowa umożliwia stworzenie dwóch stref temperatury do grillowania bezpośredniego i pośredniego
- Czyszczenie: Wyjmij kosz z Kamado, opróżnij go nad pojemnikiem na odpady i włóż z powrotem; wstrząśnij koszem, aby usunąć pozostałości popiołu przed uzupełnieniem nowego węgla
- Odporność na wysokie temperatury: Tak, stal nierdzewna typu 304 jest odporna na ciepło do użytku w grillu
- Zmywarka: Nie dotyczy; zalecane ręczne czyszczenie
- Uwaga: Ten kosz na węgiel nie ma wycięcia na podajnik wiórów; sprawdź kompatybilność, jeśli używasz podajnika wiórów
- Bezpieczeństwo: Zawsze używaj rękawic odpornych na ciepło podczas obsługi kosza w trakcie lub po użyciu

Instrukcje konserwacji i czyszczenia

- Czyszczenie: Myć ciepłą wodą z łagodnym detergentem. Natychmiast wycierać do sucha miękką ściereczką, aby zapobiec powstawaniu zacieków.
- Plamy: W przypadku trudnych plam lub przebarwień używać środka do czyszczenia stali nierdzewnej lub roztworu wody z octem.
- Unikać: Nie używać wełny stalowej ani środków ściernych, gdyż mogą porysować powierzchnię ze stali nierdzewnej.
- Przechowywanie: Przechowywać kosz na węgiel w suchym miejscu, aby zminimalizować ryzyko korozji.

Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa

- Ostre krawędzie: Przed pierwszym użyciem sprawdź produkt pod kątem zadziórów lub ostrych krawędzi i w razie potrzeby je usuń.
- Stabilność: Upewnij się, że kosz na węgiel stoi stabilnie przed załadowaniem, aby zapobiec przewróceniu.

- Ciepło: Stal nierdzewna może nagrzewać się w pobliżu źródeł ciepła. Zachowaj ostrożność podczas dotykania.
- Obciążenie: Nie przekraczaj maksymalnej ładowności kosza.

Ograniczenia wiekowe

Nie dotyczy. Produkt jest przeznaczony do użytku przez dorosłych oraz dzieci pod nadzorem osoby dorosłej.

Instrukcje utylizacji

- Zużyta stal nierdzewną należy dostarczyć do punktu zbiórki złomu lub centrum recyklingu.
- Skontaktuj się z lokalnym urzędem gminy, aby uzyskać informacje na temat możliwości recyklingu metali w swoim regionie.

Ostrzeżenia

- **P103:** Przed użyciem przeczytać etykietę/niniejsze instrukcje.

Informacje o zagrożeniach

- -: Produkt nie zawiera zagrożeń chemicznych.
- -: Zagrożenie fizyczne: mogą występować ostre krawędzie. Sprawdzić przed użyciem.

Przestrzegając tych wytycznych, zapewnisz długotrwałe i optymalne działanie swojego produktu. Aby uzyskać więcej informacji lub zadać konkretne pytania, skontaktuj się z obsługą klienta lub sklepem, w którym zakupiono produkt.

ES Manual de usuario: Keij Kamado Cesta de Carbón (X)Large - para Kamado de 21/23 pulgadas - Universal - Acero Inoxidable

Título del producto

Keij Kamado Cesta de Carbón (X)Large - para Kamado de 21/23 pulgadas - Universal - Acero Inoxidable

Contenido del producto

- 1x Cesta de carbón (Diámetro inferior: 24 cm, Diámetro superior: 34 cm, Altura: 12 cm + 2,5 cm asa)
- 1x Pared divisoria extraíble (incluida)
- Material: Acero inoxidable (tipo 304)

Instrucciones de uso

- Uso: Cesta de carbón para Kamado de 21 y 23 pulgadas (entre otros Grill Guru Large, Bastard Large, BGE Large, Kamado Joe Classic 2); mejora la circulación del aire y reduce el consumo de carbón
- Colocación: Asegúrese de que quede espacio suficiente entre la cesta de carbón y el cuenco de fuego para una buena circulación del aire; la cesta no debe quedar atascada
- Pared divisoria: La pared divisoria extraíble permite crear dos zonas de temperatura para asar de forma directa e indirecta
- Limpieza: Retire la cesta del Kamado, vacíela sobre un cubo de basura y vuelva a colocarla; sacuda la cesta para eliminar los residuos de ceniza antes de rellenarla con carbón nuevo
- Apta para altas temperaturas: Sí, el acero inoxidable tipo 304 es resistente al calor para su uso en barbacoas
- Apta para lavavajillas: No aplica; se recomienda limpieza manual
- Atención: Esta cesta de carbón no tiene ranura para el chip feeder; compruebe la compatibilidad si se utiliza un chip feeder
- Seguridad: Utilice siempre guantes resistentes al calor al manipular la cesta durante o después del uso

Instrucciones de mantenimiento y limpieza

- Limpieza: Lavar con agua caliente y un detergente suave. Secar inmediatamente con un paño suave para evitar manchas de agua.
- Manchas: Utilice un limpiador para acero inoxidable o una solución de agua y vinagre para manchas persistentes o decoloraciones.
- Evitar: No utilice estropajo de acero ni productos abrasivos, ya que pueden rayar la superficie de acero inoxidable.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde el cesto para carbón en un lugar seco para minimizar el riesgo de corrosión.

Instrucciones de seguridad

- Bordes afilados: Inspeccione el producto antes del primer uso en busca de rebabas o bordes afilados y trátelos si es necesario.
- Estabilidad: Asegúrese de que el cesto para carbón esté colocado sobre una superficie estable antes de cargarlo para evitar que vuelque.

- Calor: El acero inoxidable puede calentarse cuando se usa cerca de fuentes de calor. Tenga cuidado al manipularlo.
- Carga: No supere la capacidad de carga máxima del cesto.

Restricciones de edad

No aplicable. Este producto es apto para su uso por adultos y niños bajo la supervisión de un adulto.

Instrucciones de eliminación

- Lleve el acero inoxidable desechado a un punto de recogida de residuos metálicos o centro de reciclaje.
- Consulte a su ayuntamiento para obtener información sobre las opciones de reciclaje de metales en su zona.

Advertencias

- **P103:** Leer la etiqueta/estas instrucciones antes de usar.

Información sobre peligros

- -: Este producto no contiene peligros químicos.
- -: Peligro físico: pueden existir bordes afilados. Comprobar antes de su uso.

Siguiendo estas directrices, asegurará un rendimiento duradero y óptimo de su producto. Para más información o consultas específicas, póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente o la tienda donde adquirió el producto.

sv Bruksanvisning: Keij Kamado Kolkorg (X)Large - för 21/23 tums Kamado's - Universell - Rostfritt Stål

Produkttitel

Keij Kamado Kolkorg (X)Large - för 21/23 tums Kamado's - Universell - Rostfritt Stål

Produktinnehåll

- 1x Kolkorg (Undre diameter: 24 cm, Övre diameter: 34 cm, Höjd: 12 cm + 2,5 cm handtag)
- 1x Avtagbar skiljevägg (ingår)
- Material: Rostfritt stål (typ 304)

Användarinstruktioner

- Användning: Kolkorg för 21 och 23 tums Kamado's (bl.a. Grill Guru Large, Bastard Large, BGE Large, Kamado Joe Classic 2); förbättrar luftcirkulationen och minskar kolförbrukningen
- Placering: Se till att det finns tillräckligt utrymme mellan kolkorgen och eldbunken för god luftcirkulation; korgen får inte fastna
- Skiljevägg: Den avtagbara skiljeväggen gör det möjligt att skapa två temperaturzoner för direkt och indirekt grillning
- Rengöring: Ta ut korgen ur Kamado, töm den över en soptunna och sätt tillbaka den; skaka korgen för att ta bort askrester innan ny kol fylls på
- Lämplig för höga temperaturer: Ja, rostfritt stål typ 304 är värmebeständigt för användning i grillen
- Diskmaskinsäker: Ej tillämpligt; handrengöring rekommenderas
- Observera: Denna kolkorg har ingen urfräsning för chip feeder; kontrollera kompatibiliteten om en chip feeder används
- Säkerhet: Använd alltid värmebeständiga handskar vid hantering av korgen under eller efter användning

Underhålls- och rengöringsinstruktioner

- Rengöring: Tvätta med varmt vatten och ett mildt rengöringsmedel. Torka omedelbart med en mjuk trasa för att förhindra vattenfläckar.
- Fläckar: Använd ett rengöringsmedel för rostfritt stål eller en lösning av vatten och ättika för envisa fläckar eller missfärgningar.
- Undvik: Använd inte stålull eller slipande rengöringsmedel, eftersom dessa kan repa ytan av rostfritt stål.
- Förvaring: Förvara kolkorgen på en torr plats för att minimera risken för korrosion.

Säkerhetsinstruktioner

- Vassa kanter: Kontrollera produkten för grader eller vassa kanter före första användning och åtgärda vid behov.
- Stabilitet: Se till att kolkorgen står stabilt innan den lastas för att förhindra att den välter.
- Värme: Rostfritt stål kan bli varmt vid användning nära värmekällor. Var försiktig vid hantering.
- Belastning: Överskrid inte korghens maximala bärkapacitet.

Åldersbegränsningar

Ej tillämpligt. Denna produkt är lämplig för användning av vuxna och barn under vuxens överinseende.

Avfallsinstruktioner

- Lämna uttjänat rostfritt stål till en samlingsplats för metallskrot eller återvinningscentral.
- Kontakta din kommun för information om möjligheter till metallåtervinning i ditt område.

Varningar

- **P103:** Läs etiketten/dessa instruktioner innan användning.

Farinformation

- -: Denna produkt innehåller inga kemiska faror.
- -: Fysisk fara: Vassa kanter kan förekomma. Kontrollera före användning.

Genom att följa dessa riktlinjer säkerställer du en långvarig och optimal prestanda av din produkt. För mer information eller specifika frågor, kontakta kundtjänst eller butiken där du köpte produkten.